
Borrego Akrofest, Borrego Springs, CA  10/15/05

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Dan Singleton Pending Palo Alto CA Super Decathlon 87SE 376.90 380.70 404.20 1161.80 86.06%
2 Judy Phelps 430826 Santa Paula CA  5035N 364.60 367.30 351.10 1083.00 80.22%
3 Matthew J. Brill 432027 116 Reno NV  161SA 345.90 335.90 378.70 1060.50 78.56%
4 Austin Priester 432498 West Los Angeles CA  N161SA 214.90 344.10 325.30 884.30 65.50%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Howard Kirker 6425 38 Fremont CA Great Lakes 3817F 1221.30 1227.80 1225.70 3674.80 84.48%
2 Endo Hiroyasu 431051 36 Urayasu Chiba, Japan Pitts S-2B 1191 1220.50 1210.20 1216.60 3647.30 83.85%
3 Jenner Knight 430277 36 San Diego CA Velox 7 1205.30 1200.50 1237.20 3643.00 83.75%
4 Ron Rapp 432350 36 Irvine CA Super Decathlon 161SA 1181.00 1194.80 1169.60 3545.40 81.50%
5 Bill Hill 20509 36 Laguna Niguel CA  161SA 1195.30 1196.70 1142.20 3534.20 81.25%
6 Bruce McGinnis 432120 Redlands CA Pitts S1-S 222EC 1163.70 1170.30 1197.60 3531.60 81.19%
7 James Pratt 432034 36 Irvine CA Super Decathlon 161SA 1169.60 1160.50 1182.40 3512.50 80.75%
8 Koji Miyazaki 431848 36 Narita,Chiba,Ch Japan Pitts S-2B 1191 1158.50 1168.70 1183.50 3510.70 80.71%
9 Clark Foster 24694 36 Mission Viejo CA Lazer 81377 1165.30 1155.80 1188.10 3509.20 80.67%
10 Jason Wondolleck 430495 49 Riverside CA Pitts S2B 540F 1159.20 1172.40 1170.90 3502.50 80.52%
11 Jeff Yeskin 430222 36 Mission Viejo CA Lazer Z200 81337 1138.20 1201.50 1162.30 3502.00 80.51%
12 Chuck McCormick 26779 36 Chino Hills CA Super Decathlon 161SA 1160.10 1177.20 1148.10 3485.40 80.12%
13 Norman Manary 431709 36 Rialto CA Christian Eagle II 22XS 1169.70 1188.90 1122.90 3481.50 80.03%
14 Michael Montgomery 432564 Rancho Cucamonga CA Extra 300L 7XT 1156.30 1147.90 1106.10 3410.30 78.40%
15 Steve Madorsky 24482 Claremont CA Extra 300 I 7XT 1161.40 1149.70 1003.00 3314.10 76.19%
16 Shaun Lunt 2531900033 36 Loma Linda CA  1061.30 1086.80 1034.00 3182.10 73.15%
17 Joshua Muncie 431936 36 Anaheim CA Super Decathlon 161SA 995.00 1077.10 1015.60 3087.70 70.98%
18 Sal Webber 431370 38 San Jose CA Super Decathlon 59AC 921.40 1101.20 1061.70 3084.30 70.90%
19 Timothy Brill 118 Reno NV Super Decathlon 161SA 922.70 1036.40 997.20 2956.30 67.96%
20 Andrew Connolly 734479 38 Walnut Creek CA Pitts S2B 117P 1130.00 1096.60 0.00 2226.60 51.19%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Gray Brandt 431786 36 Santa Ana CA Pitts S-2B 1191 1759.80 1696.10 1310.30 4766.20 84.36%
2 Bob Blackwood 6722 26 Sonoma CA Pitts S1-S 288BB 1756.80 1671.30 1333.30 4761.40 84.27%
3 Malcom Pond 429965 36 Riverside CA Edge 540 540SA 1713.40 1709.70 1312.60 4735.70 83.82%
4 Jeff Jewel 430861 36 Pasadena CA Yak 155DH 1738.70 1625.40 1311.60 4675.70 82.76%
5 Vicky Benzing 431814 38 Saratoga CA Extra 300 540VB 1671.90 1642.70 1315.10 4629.70 81.94%
6 Yuichi Takagi 431712 38 Livermore CA Pitts S-2B 117PS 1758.10 1613.50 1250.50 4622.10 81.81%



Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Dennis Foster 24751 36 Murrieta CA Pitts S-2B 1191 2032.80 2692.40 2263.80 6989.00 82.61%
2 Ty Frisby 26323 36 Aliso Viejo CA Edge 540 540JN 2105.80 2567.50 2214.10 6887.40 81.41%
3 Todd Whitmer 429762 38 San Jose CA Edge 540T 540TW 1952.50 2682.80 2244.90 6880.20 81.33%
4 Jim Peeples 21018 36 Murrieta CA Extra 200 34JP 1800.00 2507.90 1719.60 6027.50 71.25%
5 David Watson 26557 38 San Jose CA Yak 55 38YK 1601.80 2272.50 1759.60 5633.90 66.59%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Jon Nash 22001 36 Aliso Viejo CA Zivko Edge 540 540JN 2065.50 4005.12 3405.90 9476.52 81.69%
2 Norm Dewitt 13699 38 Atherton CA Zivko Edge 540 9ND 2152.60 4054.35 3233.10 9440.05 81.38%
3 Vicki Cruse 22968 49 Santa Paula CA Zivko Edge5 111CD 2508.90 3642.47 3192.00 9343.37 80.55%
4 Doug Jardine 10411 36 Murrieta CA Sukhoi 26mx 51-05 2242.70 3782.58 3004.20 9029.48 77.84%

Pitts Trophy
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Gray Brandt 431786 84.36%
2 Bob Blackwood 6722 84.27%
3 Endo Hiroyasu 431051 83.85%
4 Dennis Foster 24751 82.61%
5 Yuichi Takagi 431712 81.81%
6 Bruce McGinnis 432120 81.19%
7 Koji Miyazaki 431848 80.71%
8 Jason Wondolleck 430495 80.52%
9 Andrew Connolly 734479 51.19%



Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Dennis Foster 24751 J-U8 J-UF4 
Michael Church 12032 C-I18 J-P4 J-AF5 J-U8 J-UF4 
Hal Raish 20220 C-P12 C-S60 C-A10 C-AF5 C-U8 C-UF4 J-I18 
Jon Nash 22001 J-P12 J-A10 J-AF5 
Diana Towne 28287 J-U4 J-UF4 
Micheal Church 12032 J-S60 
Bill Bancroft 12187 J-U8 
David Watson 26557 J-I18 
Mickey O'Brien 25242 J-S60 J-U4 
Steve Cummings 14246 J-I18 J-U8 J-UF4 
Steve Andelin 17485 J-P4 J-A5 J-UF4 
Vicki Cruse 22968 J-P12 J-A10 J-AF5 
Tim Brill 27802 J-I18 
Norm Dewitt 13669 J-P12 J-A10 J-AF5 
Renaldo Beyer 28147 J-P4 J-A5 
Todd Whitmer 429762 J-S60 
Malcom Pond 429965 J-P12 J-S60 J-A10 J-AF5 
Vicky Benzing 431814 J-S60 
Bill Hill 20509 J-I18 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Ty Frisby 26323 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Bob Blackwood 6722 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Vicki Benzing 431814 AJ-P12 AJ-A10 AJ-AF5 
James Pratt 432034 AJ-I18 
Gray Brandt & Todd Dupuis CA-S60 
Bill Bancroft 12187 AJ-P12 AJ-A10 AJ-AF5 
Clark Foster 24694 AJ-P12 AJ-A10 AJ-AF5 
Jenner Knight 430277 AJ-I18 
Yuichi Takagi 431712 AJ-S60 
Bob Shelnutt 432790 AJ-S60 
Ron Rapp 432350 AJ-I18 
Brian Jewell AJ-S60 
Todd Whitmer 429762 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Doug Jardine 10411 AJ-P12 AJ-A10 AJ-AF5 
Bob Shelnutt & Pete Thompson 432790/431770 CA-I18 
Norm Manary 431709 AJ-I18 
Chuck McCormick & Jim Peeples 26779/26775 CA-U8 CA-UF4 
Jenner Knight & Mickey O'Brien 430277/25242 CA-P12 CA-A10 CA-AF5 
Janet AJ-S60 
Josh Muncie 431936 AJ-I18 
Linda O'Brien AJ-S60 
Jeff Jewel 430861 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Howard Kirker 6425 AJ-P12 AJ-A10 AJ-AF5 
Bill Hill 20509 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
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